TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SCA NORTH AMERICA - PACKAGING DIVISION, INC.		03/26/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCA PACKAGING NORTH AMERICA, INC.
Street Address:	800 Fifth Avenue
City:	New Brighton
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15066
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76595447	
Serial Number:	76594538	
Serial Number:	76594539	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)288-3063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-288-3233

Email: ptoipinbox@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Jody L. Burtner, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 488
Address Line 2: Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15230-0488

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jody L. Burtner
Signature:	/Jody L. Burtner/
	TRADEMARK

900016953 REEL: 002995 FRAME: 0136

Date:	12/20/2004
Total Attachments: 2	
source=scatoscachangename#page1.tif	
source=scatoscachangename#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002995 FRAME: 0137

intity Number	Articles of A	mendment-Do (15 Pa.C.S	mestic Corp	oration	
364675	<u> </u>	Business Corporatio Nonprofit Corporati	on (8 1915)		
Name	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A			ment will be returned to and address you enter N.	
City	State	Zip Cadu	**		
\$70	E	Filed in the Departm	nent of State on_		
		Sec	retary of the Cont	nonwealth	
	rith the requirements of icles, hereby states that	์ ป่าง applicable prov :	isions (relating to	articles of amendmen	t), the undo
1. The name of the	states, and	•	lsions (relating to	articles of amendmen	t), the unde
2. The (a) address commercial recorrect the following contract the	o corporation is: ica - Packaging Divisio s of this corporation's c gistered office provider owing information to c	on, Inc. Surrent registered of and the county of votiform to the recon	fice in this Comme caue is (the Departments of the Department of the Departments of the Departments of the Department of the Depa	convealth or (b) name	
1. The name of the SCA North Amer 2. The (a) address commercial re-	o corporation is: ica - Packaging Divisio s of this corporation's c gistered office provider owing information to c	on, Inc.	fice in this Commi	convealth or (b) name	
2. The (a) address commercial recorrect the foll (a) Number	c corporation is: ica - Packaging Division s of this corporation's consistered office provider owing information to count in the commercial Registered	on, Inc. Surrent registered of and the county of votofficers to the recondity	fice in this Comme caue is (the Departments of the Department of the Departments of the Departments of the Department of the Depa	enwealth or (b) name riment is hereby autho	of its

PARKET BURNOUS C T System Dalling

5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:

The amondment shall be effective on:

X The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State.

Date

DSCB:13-1915/5915-2

6. Check are of the following:
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a).
The amondment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).
7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the following:
The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows
Paragraph 1 of the corporations's Articles of Incorporation is hereby amonded in its criticity as follows:
"The name of the corporation is SCA Packaging North America, Inc."
The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.

corporation i	ONY WHEREOF, the undersigned nas caused these Articles of Amendment to be duly authorized officer thereof this
	day of Mrach
2004	and the same of th
ደርጎ Morels	Amanda m. I. C. may (1)
SON NOUL	America - Puckaging Division, Inc.
SON HOLDE	Name of Corporation
Din	
Din	
Din	Name of Corporation
Din	Name of Corporation A Discontinuous Signature
Din	Name of Corporation Signature chowski, Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/20/2004 REEL: 002995 FRAME: 0139